## Willis Towers Watson In I'll III

## Willis Towers Watson Announces Upcoming Conference Presentation

November 22, 2021

ARLINGTON, Va. and LONDON, Nov. 22, 2021 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Willis Towers Watson (NASDAQ: WLTW), a leading global advisory, broking and solutions company, announced today that it will participate in the 45<sup>th</sup> Nasdaq Investor Conference in association with Morgan Stanley running from November 30 – December 3. The event is virtual.

Carl Hess, Willis Towers Watson's President and Future CEO, is scheduled to present at the 45 <sup>th</sup> Nasdaq Investor Conference at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Time on December 3, 2021.

A live webcast of the conference presentations will be available at the Investor Relations section of <a href="www.willistowerswatson.com">www.willistowerswatson.com</a>. Additionally, a replay of the conference presentations will be available online shortly after the conclusion of the live presentations.

## **About Willis Towers Watson**

Willis Towers Watson (NASDAQ: WLTW) is a leading global advisory, broking and solutions company that helps clients around the world turn risk into a path for growth. With roots dating to 1828, Willis Towers Watson has 46,000 employees serving more than 140 countries. We design and deliver solutions that manage risk, optimize benefits, cultivate talent, and expand the power of capital to protect and strengthen institutions and individuals. Our unique perspective allows us to see the critical intersections between talent, assets and ideas — the dynamic formula that drives business performance. Together, we unlock potential. Learn more at <a href="willistowerswatson.com">willistowerswatson.com</a>.

CONTACT INVESTORS

Claudia De La Hoz | claudia.delahoz@willistowerswatson.com

WillisTowers Watson I-I'I'I-I

Source: Willis Towers Watson Public Limited Company